

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7649/2023

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7626/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.76134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.77194/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.
Ms. Astha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Ved Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Jha, Adv.

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7649/2023

Service is not complete on respondent No.4. However, Ld. Advocate, Ms.Neha Agarwal, appearing on behalf of Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Himanshi Madan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesh P., Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.8. Ld. counsel, appearing on behalf of Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.8 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.3 and 7.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.9-13, however, the same has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Contd..

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7626/2023

Respondent Nos. 6 and 10 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Himanshi Madan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesh P., Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.8. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Nishant Kumar appears for respondent No.8 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.9. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, appearing on behalf of Ms.Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.9 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 7.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 11 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 31.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar