

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7649/2023

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7626/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.76134/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77194/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11650/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.104765/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104763/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 11307/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.107259/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11223-11235/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106602/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 106602/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10798-10799/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104346/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.104344/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16131/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134381/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134382/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16132/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134484/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134483/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 15367/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134874/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14866/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.132038/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16133/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138574/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138573/2023-CONDONATION OF

contd...

DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16136/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.134439/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134438/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Anand, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sahay, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Chandorkar, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vinakayam, Adv.

Mr. Raj Dev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Ratnesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Monish Patni, Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sushil Raja, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.
Ms. Astha Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Anupam Singh , AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Ved Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Harshit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7649/2023, SLP(C) No. 7626/2023,
SLP(C) No. 10798-10799/2023, SLP(C) No. 11223-11235/2023
and SLP(C) No. 11307/2023

Application for deletion in SLP(C) No. 7649/2023 and
SLP(C) No. 10798-10799/2023 has been filed but notified to be

contd...

defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects.

Application for impleadment has been filed in SLP(C) No.7649/2023 and SLP(C) No. 7626/2023 but notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects. SLP(C) No. 11307/2023

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Rishab Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr.Puneet Singh Bindra, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.6 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.5 has filed vakalatnama but it has been notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects in the vakalatnama and for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 28.7.2023. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 submits that vakalatnama has been filed and prays for time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings, if not served earlier, upon the represented respondents within one week, as prayed for. Thereafter, four

Contd...

weeks' time is granted to the represented respondents for filing counter affidavit.

The represented respondents, who have already been granted time to file counter affidavit, are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 16131/2023, SLP(C) No. 16132/2023
SLP(C) No. 15367/2023 SLP(C) No. 14866/2023
SLP(C) No. 16136/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies only on 25.7.2023 and 27.7.2023. Notices be issued immediately.

SLP(C) No.16133/2023

Spare copies have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar