

ITEM NO.805
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7649/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 1225/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 141199 AND 177163 OF 2023 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) IN SLP(C) NOS. 14471-14477 OF 2023)

WITH

SLP (Civil) Diary No. 31482/2023 (MENTIONED MATTER)

Date : 12-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Parties

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Anupam Singh, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Civil) Diary No. 31482/2023

As mentioned, list on 28.11.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR