

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7649/2023

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only I.A. No. 278905/2024 in WP(C) No. 699/2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 699/2024 (X)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
278905/2024IA No. 278905/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

Date : 11-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelaksh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AORMr. Akshay Srivastava , AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Snehlata S. Surama, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Deep Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tandon, AORMr. Annindya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Anupam Singh, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Annu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Md. Ali, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. B. Shравanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Purna Robin, Adv.
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR
Mr. Deepak Rikhari, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, AOR

Mr. Milind Garg, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Garg, Adv.
Mr. Yaksh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

Mr. Balraj Singh Mallik, Adv.
Dr. Pratap Singh Nerwal, AOR

Mr. Sewa Singh Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Bhatia, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Awasthi , AOR

M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Nath Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Amarjeet Sahani, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR

Ms. Khushi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Raman Giriya, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Manoj Bhave, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.d. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Isha, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dikesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. K K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Nagpal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Poornima Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 699/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned

Let notice be issued immediately.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the light of
Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.7.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG