

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7649/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.1225/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

HIMANSHU SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Akshay Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG (mentioned by)
Mr. Koney Rama Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Anupam Singh , AOR
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR
Dr. Pratap Singh Nerwal, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Awasthi , AOR
M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR
Dr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Abiha Zaidi, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Anand, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Nitish Massey, AOR
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Ms. Poornima Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Md. Ali, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR
Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On oral mentioning by Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned ASG, the status report(s), filed by CBI in three sealed cover envelopes, are taken on record.
2. The Registry is directed to keep the same in a safe custody.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR